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2026
Oberstdorf (GER)
Men Team Flying Hill

SUN 25 JAN 2026

Start Time: 16:15
Finish Time: 17:06

Intermediate Results 1st Round

25 JAN 2026 / Oberstdorf (GER) / 3295

VIESSMANN FIS SKI FLYING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS

Hill Data

HILL SIZE HS / (95%) 235m (223m) Gate Factor 8.46 points / m

K-POINT 200m Wind Factors - head / tail 14.40 / 21.60 points / m/s

METER VALUE 1.2 points / m

WC Hill Record 242.5m

(20 MAR 2022 PREVC D. SLO G13/100.3km/h)

 RANK BIB NAME SPEED DISTANCE JUDGES MARKS GATE / WIND COMPENSATION ROUND GROUP TOTAL

CLUB [km/h] [m] POINTS A B C D E POINTS GATE POINTS [m/s] POINTS POINTS RANK

1. 8 JPN - JAPAN 775.4 1. 775.4
KOBAYASHI Ryoyu
TEAM ROY 8-1 102.8 223.0 147.6 19.0 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 55.5 23 0.18 -2.6 200.5 2.

NAITO Tomofumi
YAMAGATA CITY 8-2 102.2 216.0 139.2 18.0 18.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 53.0 24 -4.2 0.04 -0.6 187.4 2.

NAKAMURA Naoki
Flying Laboratory SC 8-3 102.9 222.5 147.0 18.5 19.0 18.0 18.0 18.5 55.0 25 -8.5 -0.12 2.6 196.1 1.

NIKAIDO Ren
NIPPON BEER 8-4 102.5 212.5 135.0 17.5 18.5 17.5 18.0 18.0 53.5 22 4.3 0.10 -1.4 191.4 2.

 
2. 10 AUT - AUSTRIA 771.5 2. 771.5

EMBACHER Stephan
Kitzbueheler Ski Club - KSC 10-1 102.8 233.5 160.2 16.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 23 0.16 -2.3 209.4 1.

KRAFT Stefan
SV Schwarzach-Salzburg 10-2 102.8 220.0 144.0 19.0 19.0 18.0 19.0 18.5 56.5 24 -4.2 -0.07 1.5 197.8 1.

FETTNER Manuel
SV Innsbruck-Bergisel-Tirol 10-3 102.5 209.5 131.4 18.0 18.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 53.5 25 -8.5 -0.25 5.4 181.8 5.

HOERL Jan
SC Bischofshofen 10-4 101.2 204.0 124.8 18.0 18.0 17.5 17.5 18.0 53.5 22 4.3 0.01 -0.1 182.5 4.

 
3. 6 NOR - NORWAY 747.9 3. 747.9

FORFANG Johann Andre
Tromsoe Skiklub 6-1 102.4 215.5 138.6 18.5 19.0 18.0 18.5 18.5 55.5 23 0.11 -1.6 192.5 4.

SUNDAL Kristoffer Eriksen
IL Koll 6-2 102.3 189.0 106.8 17.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 51.0 24 -4.2 -0.31 6.7 160.3 5.

OESTVOLD Benjamin
Lensbygda Sportsklubb 6-3 102.6 224.0 148.8 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.5 54.0 25 -8.5 0.06 -0.9 193.4 2.

LINDVIK Marius
Raelingen Skiklubb 6-4 101.6 216.0 139.2 18.0 18.5 18.0 18.5 18.5 55.0 22 4.3 -0.15 3.2 201.7 1.

 
4. 7 GER - GERMANY 705.4 4. 705.4

PASCHKE Pius
WSV Kiefersfelden 7-1 102.1 206.0 127.2 18.0 18.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 54.0 23 0.10 -1.4 179.8 6.

HOFFMANN Felix
SWV Goldlauter 7-2 101.6 197.5 117.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 51.0 24 -4.2 -0.16 3.5 167.3 3.

GEIGER Karl
SC 1906 Oberstdorf 7-3 103.0 217.5 141.0 18.5 18.5 18.0 18.5 19.0 55.5 25 -8.5 0.02 -0.3 187.7 4.

RAIMUND Philipp
Sc Oberstdorf 7-4 102.0 195.0 114.0 17.0 17.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 51.0 22 4.3 -0.06 1.3 170.6 6.

 
5. 3 FIN - FINLAND 666.3 5. 666.3

KYTOSAHO Niko
Paimion urheilijat 3-1 102.0 219.0 142.8 18.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 17.5 54.0 23 0.15 -2.2 194.6 3.

MAATTA Jarkko
Kainuun Hiihtoseura 3-2 103.3 184.0 100.8 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.5 17.0 49.5 24 -4.2 -0.43 9.3 155.4 7.

NOUSIAINEN Eetu
Puijo Ski club 3-3 102.8 172.0 86.4 14.5 15.5 15.0 15.5 15.5 46.0 25 -8.5 -0.43 9.3 133.2 8.

AALTO Antti
Kiteen Urheilijat 3-4 102.0 206.5 127.8 18.0 18.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 54.0 23 -0.06 1.3 183.1 3.
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 RANK BIB NAME SPEED DISTANCE JUDGES MARKS GATE / WIND COMPENSATION ROUND GROUP TOTAL

CLUB [km/h] [m] POINTS A B C D E POINTS GATE POINTS [m/s] POINTS POINTS RANK

6. 4 SUI - SWITZERLAND 639.1 6. 639.1
AMMANN Simon
SSC Toggenburg 4-1 102.3 192.5 111.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 51.0 23 0.13 -1.9 160.1 7.

HAUSWIRTH Sandro
Gstaad 4-2 103.1 185.0 102.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 17.0 48.5 24 -4.2 -0.57 12.3 158.6 6.

TRUNZ Felix
Am Bachtel 4-3 103.5 204.5 125.4 18.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 18.0 53.0 25 -8.5 -0.20 4.3 174.2 6.

DESCHWANDEN Gregor
Horw 4-4 102.4 179.5 95.4 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 23 -0.13 2.8 146.2 8.

 
7. 5 POL - POLAND 585.7 7. 585.7

ZNISZCZOL Aleksander
WSS Wisla 5-1 101.7 175.0 90.0 16.0 15.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 48.0 23 0.20 -2.9 135.1 8.

KUBACKI Dawid
TS Wisla Zakopane 5-2 102.4 170.0 84.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 24 -4.2 -0.47 10.2 138.0 8.

STOCH Kamil
KS Eve-nement Zakopane 5-3 102.3 181.0 97.2 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 25 -8.5 -0.04 0.9 140.6 7.

ZYLA Piotr
WSS Wisla 5-4 102.0 204.0 124.8 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 14.5 48.5 23 0.09 -1.3 172.0 5.

 
8. 9 SLO - SLOVENIA 544.0 8. 544.0

ZAJC Timi
SSK Ljubno BTC 9-1 102.1 216.0 139.2 18.5 18.5 18.0 18.5 18.0 55.0 23 0.13 -1.9 192.3 5.

OBLAK Rok
SSK NORICA ZIRI 9-2 102.7 195.5 114.6 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 52.5 24 -4.2 0.05 -0.7 162.2 4.

LANISEK Anze
Ssk Menges 9-3 102.5 217.5 141.0 18.5 18.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 53.5 25 -8.5 -0.16 3.5 189.5 3.

PREVC Domen
Sk Triglav kranj 9-4 DNS 0.0

 
Not Qualified for 2nd Round

9. 2 USA - UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 464.4 9. 464.4
BELSHAW Erik
Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club 2-1 101.5 167.0 80.4 15.5 15.5 15.5 16.0 16.0 47.0 23 0.10 -1.4 126.0 9.

COLBY Jason
Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club 2-2 102.1 158.0 69.6 13.5 14.5 14.0 14.0 14.0 42.0 24 -4.2 -0.19 4.1 111.5 9.

DEAN Decker
Steamboat Springs Winter Sports Club 2-3 102.6 121.0 25.2 13.5 13.5 12.5 13.5 13.5 40.5 25 -8.5 -0.55 11.9 69.1 9.

FRANTZ Tate
New York Ski Ed Foundation 2-4 101.6 189.0 106.8 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 15.0 48.0 23 -0.14 3.0 157.8 7.

 
10. 1 KAZ - KAZAKHSTAN 274.8 10. 274.8

DEVYATKIN Nikita
 1-1 100.6 117.0 20.4 15.0 14.5 14.5 14.5 14.5 43.5 23 -0.04 0.9 64.8 10.

MUMINOV Sabirzhan
 1-2 103.0 144.5 53.4 15.0 15.5 15.0 15.0 15.5 45.5 24 -4.2 -0.06 1.3 96.0 10.

TURSUNZHANOV Nurshat
 1-3 101.6 109.5 11.4 13.0 13.5 12.5 12.5 13.0 38.5 25 -8.5 -0.27 5.8 47.2 10.

NAZARENKO Svyatoslav
Almaty Skiclub 1-4 100.5 115.0 18.0 14.0 14.5 12.5 14.0 15.0 42.5 23 -0.29 6.3 66.8 9.
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Competition Management / Jury Judges

RACE DIRECTOR (RD) PERTILE Sandro (FIS) A HELLAUER Werner (GER)

TECHNICAL DELEGATE (TD) DOLHAR Aljosa (SLO) JURY B de CRIGNIS Martino (ITA)

CHIEF OF COMPETITION SPAETH Georg (GER) JURY C AKIMOTO Hideki (JPN)

ASSISTANT TD GREGER Ivo (CZE) JURY D BAFIA Kazimierz (POL)

ASSISTANT TD BRENDEN Kristian (NOR) JURY E JOHANSSON Kelly (CAN)

ASSISTANT RD SEDLAK Borek (FIS)

EQUIPMENT CONTROL HAFELE Mathias (FIS)

Competition / Weather Information

TIME
BASE VALUES

WEATHER
TEMP. START / FINISH [°C] HUMIDITY

[%]
TAN. WIND [m/s]

WIND GATE LENGTH AIR TRACK MIN. MAX. AVG.

1st Round 16:15 - 17:06 Light snow -0.3 / 0.1 -4.5 / -4.5 92 / 92 -0.57 0.20 -0.09Group 1 0.00 23 104.99m

Group 2 0.00 23 104.99m

Group 3 0.00 23 104.99m

Group 4 0.00 23 104.99m

Statistics

GATE ATHLETES FALLS DISTANCE [m] SPEED [km/h] COMPETITORS / NATIONS

No. DIFF MIN. MAX. AVG. MIN. MAX. AVG. IN START LIST STARTED WITH RESULTS

1st Round 40/10 39/10 39/10Group 1 23 10 0 117.0 233.5 196.4 100.6 102.8 102.0

Group 2 24 0.50m 10 0 144.5 220.0 186.0 101.6 103.3 102.6

Group 3 25 1.00m 10 0 109.5 224.0 187.9 101.6 103.5 102.6

Group 4 22 -0.51m 4 0 195.0 216.0 206.9 101.2 102.5 101.8

Group 4 23 5 0 115.0 206.5 178.8 100.5 102.4 101.7


